positively convex hedge portfolio (short positions). It is not uncommon for us to have losses in both directions.

49

All changes in value in the table below are measured as percentage changes from the investment portfolio value and net asset
valueat the base interest rate scenario. The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates and prepayment projections as of March 31,

2022 and December 31, 2021.

Actual results could differ materially from estimates, especially in the current market environment. To the extent that these
estimatesor other assumptions do not hold true, which is likely in a period of high price volatility, actual results will likely differ materially

fromprojections and could be larger or smaller than the estimates in the table below. Moreover, if different models were employed in the
analysis, materially different projections could result. Lastly, while the table below reflects the estimated impact of interest rate
increasesand decreases on a static portfolio, we may from time to time sell any of our agency securities as a part of the overall management of
ourinvestment portfolio.

Interest Rate Sensitivity(1)

Portfolio
Market Book

Change in Interest Rate Value(2)(3) Value(2)(4)

As of March 31, 2022
-200 Basis Points (2.12)% (16.38)%
-100 Basis Points (0.24)% (1.89)%
-50 Basis Points 0.16% 1.27%
+50 Basis Points (0.10)% (0.80)%
+100 Basis Points (0.50)% (3.84)%
+200 Basis Points (1.80)% (13.88)%
As of December 31, 2021
-200 Basis Points (2.01)% (17.00)%
-100 Basis Points (0.33)% (2.76)%
-50 Basis Points 0.19% 1.59%
+50 Basis Points (0.48)% (4.04)%
+100 Basis Points (1.64)% (13.91)%
+200 Basis Points (4.79)% (40.64)%

(1) Interest rate sensitivity is derived from models that are dependent on inputs and assumptions provided by third parties as well as by our
Manager,and assumes there are no changes in mortgage spreads and assumes a static portfolio. Actual results could differ materially from these

estimates. (2) Includes the effect of derivatives and other securities used for hedging purposes.
(3) Estimated dollar change in investment portfolio value expressed as a percent of the total fair value of our investment portfolio as of such date.
(4) Estimated dollar change in portfolio value expressed as a percent of stockholders' equity as of such date.